

State of California 10<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: <u>www.sisqfair.com</u> Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

## PRESS RELEASE

## For Immediate Release: Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

## CHUCK & TRACY FAULTNER SELECTED FOR BLUE RIBBON AWARD!



**YREKA** - Each year the Siskiyou Golden Fair honors an individual, organization or business that has gone above and beyond supporting our fairgrounds. For 2021, the 10<sup>th</sup> D.A.A. Board of Directors has selected a husband-and-wife team – Chuck and Tracy Faultner to receive the Western Fairs Association "Blue Ribbon Award" for dedicated year-round support of the fairgrounds and other community assets. "The Blue Ribbon Award was created to recognize exemplary service within the Western Fairs Association and our community has long benefited from both Chuck and Tracy and their commitment to community service," stated CEO, Cliff Munson, "I cannot think of a better choice for the 2021 Blue Ribbon Award than Chuck and Tracy."

Chuck moved to Siskiyou County in 2003 and has served as a firefighter for Yreka Fire and as a member of the Siskiyou County Sheriff's posse. He is currently the Vice President of the Shasta Valley

Community Club, the President of the Team Penners and Vice President of the Siskiyou Bowmen Archery Club. In his spare time, he serves on the Jefferson State Stampede Board, and with the 4-H and FFA for 10 years. Tracy is a multi-generation Siskiyou County resident and has exhibited annually at the Siskiyou Golden Fair since she was old enough to participate. Tracy has been a 4-H leader for 30 years and serves with Chuck on the Shasta Valley Community Club and Team Penners. Together they serve as the Golden Fair RV camp hosts and do an outstanding job! Community cornerstones like the Siskiyou Golden Fair thrive because of community minded individuals, businesses and organizations that get involved for the good of all and Chuck and Tracy have gone above and beyond to do good for our community" stated Cliff Munson, CEO. Join Tracy,Chuck and our community at the flagpole on opening night at 5:00 pm as we all celebrate the 2021 run of our county's traditions.

For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or <u>info@sisqfair.com</u>. The 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair, "Back to the Basics" runs August 11-15 in Yreka.

<sup>###</sup>